Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) JUL 2 9 2005

08-03-2005



COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR 103054111	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Frank, DIETRICH	Name: Metallux AG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Daimlerstrasse 18
Execution Date(s) July 13, 2005  Assignment  Merger	City: 71404 Korb
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
11/122,693	
, ,	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas E. Hill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Emrich & Dithmar LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
1110,110,110,110	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2080	Enclosed
311661 AUG1655. 120 5. WIGONG! DITYS, GUILD 2005	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zip: 60606-4401	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>312-663-9800</u>	
Fax Number: <u>312-663-9822</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>05-1060</u>
Email Address: emrichtom@aol.com	Authorized User Name Emrich & Dithmar LLC
9. Signature: Thomas E. Hill Signature	July 27, 2005
Signature  Thomas E. Hill	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/01/2005 MAHMED1 00000027 11122693

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016822 FRAME: 0624

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Metallux AG (formerly Metallux GmbH), (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of the Country of Germany, having a place of business at Daimlerstrasse 18, 71404 Korb, Germany, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in PRESSURE SENSOR and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on \_\_13/07/05\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, and in any reissue, reexamination, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reexamination, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate fully with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof and hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said consideration the undersigned hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of it, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

The foregoing Assignment shall be deemed fully executed and shall become effective this \_\_\_\_ day of 13/0.7/05\_\_\_\_, 2005.

RECORDED: 07/29/2005

Frank Dietrich

Frenk Dutrick

PATENT REEL: 016822 FRAME: 0625